Illinois law.
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Section 2502.320  Grants for Travel and Expenses 

Upon release of a youth on aftercare release, final discharge or pardon, the Department shall procure or provide expense money for necessary transportation and may provide a grant of up to $100.  In determining the amount of grant money, if any, the Department may consider, among other matters: 

a)	The committed youth's trust fund balance; 

b)	The committed youth's release plan; and 

c)	Restitution or other monies owed by the committed youth. 
